
 

The Gear Check Rules have changed in 2024 

1.​ A gear check is compulsory for each test and failure to have a gear check with entail 
elimination  

2.​ The Steward must check the saddlery of each horse immediately AFTER it leaves the arena. 
Any discrepancy will be reported to the Judge at C. 

3.​ If the Steward discovers fresh blood in the horse’s mouth or in the area of the spurs during the 
check at the end of the test, they will inform the Judge at C who will eliminate the horse and 
the athlete.  

4.​ A visual check before the test may be conducted by the Steward. 
5.​ It is the full responsibility of the rider not to enter with any forbidden piece of saddlery. 

 

General Information 

●​ DRESS, SADDLERY & EQUIPMENT - This event will be conducted in accordance with 
Equestrian Australia rules: www.equestrian.org.au/Dressage-rules. 
1.​ Dressage riders must wear a plain collared shirt (white preferred) or WEC polo. 
2.​ Jodhpurs and saddle cloths should be white, off-white or beige. 
3.​ Plaiting of the mane is optional. 
4.​ Dressage, all purpose or jump saddle, permitted tack and all relevant EA safety gear 

for riders/handlers including boots, gloves and approved helmet are compulsory. 
Please see above link if you are not sure what tack (bridle, bits, nosebands, etc) are 
allowed. 

5.​ Horse Identification Numbers must be visible on both sides of horse at all times, even 
when tied to a float or being led in a halter. The number must be shown either on the 
halter, bridle or saddlecloth. 

 

●​ CANCELLATION DUE TO WEATHER - We keep a close eye on the weather in the lead up to 
the event. Check the website and our Facebook page for any announcements after 
3.00pm on Saturday afternoon (the day before the event) 

 

●​ STARTING TIME - Your allocated dressage draw time is the time you are meant to present 
to the judge. If you are not there, the judge will move onto the next rider. 

 

●​ SCRATCHINGS - If you need to scratch either e-mail wec@live.com.au or text 0433436675. 
You may also scratch via nominate, as this gets forwarded to our ‘scratch’ email, but 
please DO NOT SCRATCH on Facebook or Messenger. Other avenues of communication 

http://www/
http://www.equestrian.org.au/Dressage-rules
mailto:wec@live.com.au


cause messages to get lost and causes confusion for the committee. 
 

●​ SCORES - We are using LiveScore Dressage. You can install the app on a phone and log in 
with a Nominate username and password. 

 

●​ RIBBONS/PRIZES – Come to the office for ribbons (Up to 6th place). Prizes are offered by our 
generous sponsors up to 3rd place. 

 

●​ HELMET TAGGING – All helmets must be tagged. This can be done at your local Horseland. 
 

●​ Wash Bays - are available near the horse yards 

*** Neither the Organising Committee of any competition to which these rules apply nor the EA 
accepts any liability for any accident, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, grounds, 

spectators or any other person or property whatsoever. *** 

 

MAP OF MORISSET SHOWGROUND 

Entry off Ourimbah Street, Morisset 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Thank you to our generous sponsors for providing prizes for the dressage 
competition! 

 

 

   

 

  

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

  NOV 2.2  Judge: Anni Nightingale  

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 8:50 Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 

2 8:58 Jane Pryor MY KODY 7552 

3 9:06 Brenda Read BODHI 3825 

4 9:14 Zoe Glendinning RAINWOOD PARK RAMBLIN ROSE 8794 

5 9:22 Ashleigh Little HENRY MUGGINS 1965 

6 9:30 Johanna Weatherstone DIARMIN PARK FORMIDABLE 4162 

7 9:38 Eilieh Doherty CONQUISTADORS LACHLAN 5668 



8 9:46 Rebecca Groves DONROSDAL DESERT SONG 7954 

 

15 MINUTE BREAK 
 

  Prep 1 Judge: Anni Nightingale  

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 10:15 Lisa Hurl EMERALD PARK SARA-LEE 9708 

2 10:21 Pamela Sommers BONNIE 3978 

3 10:27 Abby Wright OLLIE 10281 

4 10:33 Destiny Johnson SUNDAY ARE DAIMONDS 9185 

5 10:39 Kerri Mcmurray DUCKIE 10046 

6 10:45 Evie Neusuess DESIGNER ROCKSTAR P3407 

7 10:51 Jessica Bruen DIXIE P3035 

8 10:57 Charlie Molloy COLONIAL CHERRY PIE 1609 

9 11:03 Betty McKellar MONEY TALKS 7613 

10 11:09 Kirralee Jones BEAU DANSEUR 7161 

11 11:15 Kylie Abbott BR SHAME ON ME 10010 

12 11:21 Melissa Bryan BELLARA DIVA 9061 

13 11:27 Emerson Meikle CLANCY P754 

 

15 MINUTE BREAK 
 

  Pas de Deux Judge: Anni Nightingale  

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 11:50 Aria Ellis BLUEY P3528 

  Sandy Langsford SHEPHERDS HILL ORRICH 5335 

2 11:56 Eilieh Doherty CONQUISTADORS LACHLAN 5668 

  Casey Lewis POLAR CIRCLE 107 

3 12:02 Nicola Winter SPARKS WILDFIRE 1551 

  Sarah Sharp GPS AUTHORI TE 7709 

4 12:08 Alexandra Duff EVERETT PARK REBELADORO 649 

  Nicole Coubrough BLAZE 10398 

5 12:14 Destiny Johnson SUNDAY ARE DAIMONDS 9185 

  Abby Wright OLLIE 10281 

 

45 MINUTE BREAK  
 

 PRELIM 1.2 Judge: Anni Nightingale 

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 1:20 Tereza Husakova DARK MATTER PE 1633 

2 1:27 Kim Johanson CASTLE ROCK ROSHAR 9215 

3 1:34 Lilla Ibbotson WINDASON PARK WARATAH P826 

4 1:41 Tori Hughes NOTORIOUS OUTLAW 10043 

5 1:48 Janet Timmis EVERMORE PLAYBOY P2024 



6 1:55 Charlie Molloy WORONARA NUTCRACKER P757 

7 2:02 Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 7730 

8 2:09 Jose Diacono WIE REJOICE RL 1917 

9 2:16 Jessica Angel BONDI 6726 

10 2:23 Isabella Matri WROBELS WIZARD 1443 

11 2:30 Courtney Webb MERRY MINK P1175 

 

Delicious woodfire pizza & coffee will be available for 
purchase on the day.  

 

 

 

 

 NOV 2.1 Judge: Belinda Wall  

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 9:00 Bridie Bland BOLD BY DESIGN 1649 

2 9:08 Tereza Husakova DARK MATTER PE 1633 

3 9:16 Lilla Ibbotson WINDASON PARK WARATAH P826 

4 9:24 Charlie Molley KC THE DANCE P704 

5 9:32 Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 

6 9:40 Jane Pryor MY KODY 7552 

7 9:48 Brenda Read BODHI 3825 

8 9:56 Zoe Glendinning RAINWOOD PARK RAMBLIN ROSE 8794 

9 10:04 Ashleigh Little HENRY MUGGINS 1965 

10 10:12 Johanna Weatherstone DIARMIN PARK FORMIDABLE 4162 

 

15 MINUTE BREAK 
 

  Prep 2 Judge: Belinda Wall  

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 10:35 Kylie Abbott BR SHAME ON ME 10010 

2 10:41 Melissa Bryan BELLARA DIVA 9061 

3 10:47 Emerson Meikle CLANCY P754 

4 10:53 Lauren Seckold GOOGLE 1582 

5 10:59 Lisa Hurl EMERALD PARK SARA-LEE 9708 

6 11:05 Pamela Sommers BONNIE 3978 

7 11:11 Abby Wright OLLIE 10281 

8 11:17 Destiny Johnson SUNDAY ARE DAIMONDS 9185 

9 11:23 Kerri Mcmurray DUCKIE 10046 

10 11:29 Evie Neusuess DESIGNER ROCKSTAR P3407 

11 11:35 Chelsea Scott JIMMY 10160 

 



45 MINUTE BREAK  
 

 PRELIM 1.1 Judge: Belinda Wall 

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 12:40 Katie Sumner VALENTINE 10431 

2 12:47 Tori Hughes NOTORIOUS OUTLAW 10043 

3 12:54 Laura Thomson RED MAN 10292 

4 13:01 Maria Bellei ALBERTO 6607 

5 13:08 Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 7730 

6 13:15 Jose Diacono WIE REJOICE RL 1917 

7 13:22 Jessica Angel BONDI 6726 

8 13:29 Isabella Matri WROBELS WIZARD 1443 

9 13:36 Katie Sumner FREDDIE 10430 

10 13:43 Courtney Webb MERRY MINK P1175 

11 13:50 Melissa Bryan BELLARA DIVA 9061 

12 13:57 Chelsea Scott JIMMY 10160 

13 14:04 Lucy Glendinning POM POM 8903 

14 14:11 Richard Glendinning BARONGA PARK HUGO 9618 

15 14:18 Alexandra Duff EVERETT PARK REBELADORO 649 

16 14:25 Charlie Molloy COLONIAL CHERRY PIE 1609 

17 14:32 Janet Timmis EVERMORE PLAYBOY P2024 

18 14:39 Casey Lewis POLAR CIRCLE 107 

 

Thank you to our generous sponsors for providing prizes for the dressage 
competition! 

 

 

   

 

  

  



 
 

 

 

 

Show Jumping Clear Rounds 

Course walk will be available 8:30am - 9:30am, and 11:30 - 1:15pm. The course will 
stay the same for 60cm - 1m, and x-rails - 45cm. Please arrive promptly with enough 

time for your warm up to ensure the rounds progress smoothly.  
 

 Show jump class Rider name Horse name Bridle Number 

9:45 60cm Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 7730 

9:48 60cm Faith Allen 
COLONIAL DUSTY’S SUPA 

MADI 9110 

9:48 60cm Kim Johanson CASTLE ROCK ROSHAR 9215 

9:51 60cm Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 7730 

 

10:15 70cm Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 7730 

10:18 70cm Maria Bellei ALBERTO 6607 

10:21 70cm Jose Diacono WIE REJOICE RL 1917 

10:24 70cm Kim Johanson CASTLE ROCK ROSHAR 9215 

10:27 70cm Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 

 

10:40 80cm Lilla Ibbotson WINDASON PARK WARATAH P826 

10:43 80cm Rhiana Mcdade ZIGGY STARDOM 2082 

10:46 80cm Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 

10:49 80cm Maria Bellei ALBERTO 6607 

 

11:05 90cm Rebecca Groves DONROSDAL DESERT SONG 7954 

 

11:15 1m Bridie Bland BOLD BY DESIGN 1649 

 

 Show jump class Rider name Horse name Bridle Number 

1:30 X-rails 
Johanna 

Weatherstone DIARMIN PARK FORMIDABLE 4162 

1:33 X-rails Casey Lewis POLAR CIRCLE 107 

1:36 X-rails Lauren Seckold GOOGLE 1582 

1:39 X-rails Evie Neusuess DESIGNER ROCKSTAR P3407 



1:42 X-rails Kerri Mcmurray DUCKIE 10046 

1:45 X-rails Samantha Pethen LOTTA 8465 

1:48 X-rails Abby Wright OLLIE 10281 

2:17 45cm Katie Sumner VALENTINE 10431 

 

2:05 45cm Katie Sumner FREDDIE 10430 

2:08 45cm Laura Thomson RED MAN 10292 

2:11 45cm Evie Neusuess DESIGNER ROCKSTAR P3407 

2:14 45cm Samantha Pethen LOTTA 8465 

2:17 45cm Katie Sumner VALENTINE 10431 

 

 

 NON COMPETING  

  NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 Non-competing class for horse to be on grounds Melanie Conditsis REVELWOOD DREAM DANCER 8385 

2 Non-competing class for horse to be on grounds Anne-louise Knox LEFTMEATTHEBAR 9223 

3 Non-competing class for horse to be on grounds Keeley Duggan DESIGNATED 9184 

4 Non-competing class for horse to be on grounds Melissa Smyth LEROY 9986 

5 Non-competing class for horse to be on grounds Kirralee Jones VBA PIPPA P2922 

 


